
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff's Recommended Board Motion:

Approve and execute the attached First Modification Agreement with MCI Communications Services,

Inc., d/b/a Verizon Business Services, to increase the agreement amount by $1,406,700.00, from

$612,000.00 to $2,018,700.00, (File No. 7814) for the 9-1-1 Agency and Public Utilities Department.

This First Modification increases the agreement amount and consolidates services for the 9-1-1 Agency

for the purpose of using the Private Internet Protocol (PIP) circuits that are currently serving more than

seventy (70) sites associated with the Fire Printer Network utilized by Hillsborough County Fire Rescue,

Tampa Fire Rescue, Temple Terrace Fire Department, and the Public Utilities Department (PUD).  The

requested modification will allow PUD to continue monitoring and controlling four (4) water treatment

facilities, seven (7) wastewater treatment facilities, one (1) solids processing facility, thirty-three (33)

reclaimed water pump stations and (800+) raw wastewater pump stations using the PIP circuits.  There

are sufficient funds in the requesting department's operating budget.  Purchase orders will only be issued

against approved budgets.

Financial Impact Statement:

There are sufficient funds in the requesting department's operating budget.  Purchase orders will only be

issued against approved budgets.

Background:

Agenda Item Cover Sheet  
Agenda Item No.  

 

Meeting Date  
 

 Consent Section   Regular Section   Public Hearing 
 

Subject:  

Department Name:  

Contact Person: 
 

Contact Phone: 
 

Sign-Off Approvals: 
  

Assistant County Administrator                       Date Department Director Date 

  
Management and Budget – Approved as to Financial Impact Accuracy Date 

 

County Attorney – Approved as to Legal Sufficiency Date 

 
 

B-9

August 16, 2017

x

Approve and execute the attached First Modification Agreement with MCI Communications Services,
Inc., d/b/a Verizon Business Services, to increase the agreement amount by $1,406,700.00, from
$612,000.00 to $2,018,700.00, (File No. 7814) for the 9-1-1 Agency and Public Utilities Department.

Procurement Services

Scott P. Stromer/Brett Bangert 813-301-7095

08/04/2017

08/04/201708/04/2017

08/04/2017



On February 15, 2017, the BOCC awarded Sole Source File No. 7814, in the amount of $612,000.00, to

provide the ongoing and as needed Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) internet based digital Voice

Communication Services for the Information and Innovation Office (IIO) and the 13th Judicial Court for

a three (3) year period.  PIP is a component of SIP, and the requested increase remains within the spirit

of the approved Sole Source.  Additionally, the requesting department reports that the pricing is the

same or lower than the original Sole Source pricing. The Services performed under Agreement (BOCC

Doc. No. 09-0089) are scheduled to expire on August 31, 2017.

 

 

DELEGATIONS TO DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

[Y] Unilateral Change Orders up to $25,000 for additions within the scope of the contract

[Y] Unilateral Extensions

[Y] Unilateral Renewals

[N] Additional Purchase Option(s)

List Attachments:

First Modification Agreement



3



4



5


